

## RE: Addendum #6 - Mary Wright Culture Wall

Please see the following questions received and response given

**Question:** For the paver detail. How do you want us to quote the new pavers?

**Response:** Quote Mortar Set and jointed together to better match existing paver condition. City may decide to switch to less expensive option at their discretion. Per Addendum #4, base bid should not include concrete base, but can be included as alternate.

**Question**: New Irrigation?

Response: Provide allowance for new irrigation for installed plantings only, not for overall site

**Question:** Would you rather use install Zoysia sod for disturbed areas or seed it with Bermuda Seed?

Response: Unless noted otherwise on drawings, seed disturbed areas with Bermuda Seed.

**Question:** Concerning the installation method of the Lumicor panels now that we have switched to light sheets, does there need to be a revised section drawing to show this change?

**Response:** Light Sheet product is to be mechanically fastened in vertical installation. Mechanically fasten to provided 2x4 nom wood framing indicated in sections. Standoffs indicated for install of Lumilight products can be omitted. Drawings will be updated after receipt of light sheet shop drawings/submittals indicating location of final product. No change is anticipated for install of Lumicor facing panels due to the change of lighting.